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14 March 2025  

Dear Parents / Guardians,  

Term 2 Calendar 2025 
 
We are pleased to provide you with our school calendar for Term 2 2025 for your reference.  Please contact the 
school at 65624370 if you need any clarification.  
 

S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
1 1 Mon 24 Mar School reopens for Term 2  
2 1 Tues 25 Mar  CCA #9  Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
3 1 Wed 26 Mar Swimsafer #1  During curriculum hours 

P3 Respect & P3 Perseverance  
4 1 Wed 26 Mar  P4 GEM+ LJ to Edible Garden City During curriculum hours 

P4 Care & P4 Frugality  
5 1 Wed 26 Mar P4 Social Studies Learning Journey to Kreta 

Ayer 
After curriculum hours 
P4 Excellence & P4 Integrity 

6 1 Thurs 27 Mar Swimsafer #1  During curriculum hours 
P3 Care & P3 Integrity 

7 1 Thurs 27 Mar P4 GEM+ LJ to Edible Garden City During curriculum hours 
P4 Excellence & P4 Integrity  

8 1 Thurs 27 Mar P4 Social Studies Learning Journey to Kreta 
Ayer 

After curriculum hours 
P4 Respect & P4 Perseverance 

9 1 Fri 28 Mar Swimsafer #1  During curriculum hours 
P3 Excellence  

10 1 Fri 28 Mar P4 GEM+ LJ to Edible Garden City During curriculum hours 
P4 Respect & P4 Perseverance 

11 1 Fri 28 Mar P4 Social Studies Learning Journey to Kreta 
Ayer 

After curriculum hours 
P4 Care & P4 Frugality 

12 1 Fri 28 Mar Singapore & Asian Schools Math Olympiad 
(SASMO)  

After curriculum hours 
For selected students  

13 2 Mon 31 Mar Hari Raya Puasa Public Holiday 
14 2 Tues 1 Apr CCA #10  Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
15 2 Wed 2 Apr Swimsafer #2  During curriculum hours 

P3 Respect & P3 Perseverance  
16 2 Thurs 3 Apr Swimsafer #2  During curriculum hours 

P3 Care & P3 Integrity 
17 2 Fri 4 Apr Swimsafer #2  During curriculum hours 

P3 Excellence  
18 2 Fri 4 Apr P1 Learning Journey to Zoo During curriculum hours 
19 2 Fri 4 Apr P2 Learning Journey to Science Centre During curriculum hours 

P2 Excellence  
20 2 Fri 4 Apr Singapore & Asian Schools Math Olympiad 

(SASMO)  
After curriculum hours 
For selected P4 students  

21 3 Mon 7 Apr P2 Learning Journey to Science Centre During curriculum hours 
P2 Care, P2 Frugality, P2 Honesty  

22 3 Mon 7 Apr P4 Learning Journey to National Gallery After curriculum hours 
P4 Care & P4 Perseverance  

23 3 Tues 8 Apr  CCA #11 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
24 3 Wed 9 Apr Parent-Child-Teacher Conference (PCTC) More details will be sent separately.  

NASCANS SCC @ FHPS will operate from 
7.30 am to 7 pm.  
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S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
25 3 Thurs 10 Apr Swimsafer #3 During curriculum hours 

P3 Care & P3 Integrity 
26 3 Thurs 10 Apr P4 Learning Journey to National Gallery After curriculum hours 

P4 Integrity & P4 Frugality  
27 3 Thurs 10 Apr Raffles Institution Primary Mathematics 

World Contest (RIPMWC) 
After curriculum hours 
For selected students  

28 3 Fri 11 Apr Swimsafer #3 During curriculum hours 
P3 Excellence  

29 3 Fri 11 Apr Cultural Programme Exposure for P4 CL 
Students - Journey to the West: Three 
Attempts to Borrow the Palm Leaf Fan 

After curriculum hours 
P4 CL Students  
More details will be sent separately 

30 4 Mon 14 Apr NAPFA 5 Stations for P6 Students  After curriculum hours 
For P6 students  
More details will be sent separately 

31 4 Mon 14 Apr P4 Learning Journey to National Gallery After curriculum hours 
P4 Excellence & P4 Respect  

32 4 Tues 15 Apr  CCA #12 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
33 4 Wed 16 Apr Swimsafer #3 During curriculum hours 

P3 Respect & P3 Perseverance  
34 4 Thurs 17 Apr Swimsafer #4 During curriculum hours 

P3 Care & P3 Integrity 
35 4 Thurs 17 Apr P2 Learning Journey to Science Centre During curriculum hours 

P2 Integrity 
36 4 Thurs 17 Apr Singapore Mathematical Olympiad for 

Primary Schools (Hwa Chong) (SMOPS) 
After curriculum hours 
For selected students  

37 4 Thurs 17 Apr CCA Leaders Community Engagement with 
ActiveSG 

After curriculum hours 
For CCA leaders  

38 4 Fri 18 Apr Good Friday Public Holiday 
39 5 Tues 22 Apr CCA #13 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
40 5 Tues 22 Apr P2 Learning Journey to Science Centre During curriculum hours 

P2 Perseverance 
41 5 Tues 22 Apr 4th Visual Spatial Mathlympics 2025  After curriculum hours 

For selected students  
42 5 Wed 23 Apr Swimsafer #4 During curriculum hours 

P3 Respect & P3 Perseverance  
43 5 Wed 23 Apr P2 Learning Journey to Science Centre During curriculum hours 

P2 Respect 
44 5 Thurs 24 Apr Swimsafer #5 During curriculum hours 

P3 Care & P3 Integrity 
45 5 Fri 25 Apr Swimsafer #4 During curriculum hours 

P3 Excellence  
46 6 Mon 28 Apr NAPFA 5 Stations for P4 Students  After curriculum hours 

For P4 students  
More details will be sent separately 

47 6 Tues 29 Apr CCA #14 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
48 6 Wed 30 Apr Swimsafer #5 During curriculum hours 

P3 Respect & P3 Perseverance  
49 6 Thurs 1 May Labour Day Public Holiday 
50 6 Fri 2 May Swimsafer #5 During curriculum hours 

P3 Excellence  
51 7 Tues 6 May CCA #15 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
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S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
52 7 Wed 7 May Swimsafer #6 During curriculum hours 

P3 Respect & P3 Perseverance  
53 7 Thurs 8 May Swimsafer #6 During curriculum hours 

P3 Care & P3 Integrity 
54 7 Fri 9 May Swimsafer #6 During curriculum hours 

P3 Excellence  
55 8 Mon 12 May Vesak Day Public Holiday 
56 8 Tues 13 May CCA #16 Refer to school hours for Tuesday. 
57 8 Wed 14 May Swimsafer #7 During curriculum hours 

P3 Respect & P3 Perseverance  
58 8 Thurs 15 May Swimsafer #7 During curriculum hours 

P3 Care & P3 Integrity 
59 8 Fri 16 May Swimsafer #7 During curriculum hours 

P3 Excellence  
60 8 Fri 16 May Citizen Leaders’ Meeting  After curriculum hours 

For House Captains, CCA Leaders & 
Prefects  

61 9 Tues 20 May CCA #17 Refer to school hours for Tuesday. 
62 9 Tues 20 May P2 Drama Rehearsal After curriculum hours 

For all P2 students 
63 9 Wed 21 May Swimsafer #8 During curriculum hours 

P3 Respect & P3 Perseverance  
64 9 Thurs 22 May Swimsafer #8 During curriculum hours 

P3 Care & P3 Integrity 
65 9 Fri 23 May Swimsafer #8 During curriculum hours 

P3 Excellence  
66 9 Tues 27 May P1, P3 – P6 students to follow Thursday 

Timetable 
Dismissal at 1.30pm for P1, P3 – P6 
students  

67 10 Tues 27 May  P2 Drama Performance  After curriculum hours 
For all P2 students 
Parents will be invited – more details 
will be given separately. 

68 Sat 31 May to Sun 29 
June 

School holidays 

69 Mon 30 Jun School reopens for Term 3. Usual school hours resume.  
 
Thank you and regards, 
 
Mr Ganesan Raman 
Principal  
<sent via Parents Gateway> 
 
 


